Grace Community Church Survey Data
212 Total Surveys collected from 5 locations

Education

Some high school: 11.2%

High school diploma/GED: 34%
Trade, Technical, ... : 8.0%,
Some college: 18.6%

College Degree: 18.1%
Graduate Degree: 10.1%

Employment Status

Some high school

High school diplo...

Trade, technical, ...

Some college

College degree

Graduate/profess...

=]
[ ]
=

40 60

25.4% Unemployed

9.3% One or more part-time jobs

23.3% One full-time job

42% Other (includes retired and disability)

80



Do you have a car? This is a good community to raise children
Yes —78.7% Strongly Agree — 15.4%

No —21.3% Agree — 50.0%

Neutral — 26.4%

Disagree — 6.3%

Strongly Disagree — 1.9%

Income

$0 - $500: 8.9% $0 - $500
$500 - $1000: 23.3%

$1000 - $1500: 15.3%

$1500 - $2000: 13.9%

$2000 and up: 38.6% $500 -$1000

$1000 - $1500

$1500 - $2000

Health Insurance? $2000 and up

Yes — 84.8%
No — 15.2%




There is economic opportunity and professional development in the community
Strongly Agree — 7.2%
Agree — 43.5%

Neutral — 32.9%
Disagree — 12.6%
Strongly Disagree — 3.9%

5 Most Important Community Issues

1. Poverty - 52.4%

T-2. Underemployment/poor-paying jobs - 50.3%

T-2. Lack of public transportation - 50.3%

T-2. Inadequate/Unaffordable housing - 50.3%

T-5. Lack of affordable health insurance/health care - 40.1%
T-5. Availability of healthy food - 40.1%

In the last 12 months, did you ever eat less than you thought you should because there
wasn't enough money for food?

Yes —43.2%
No —56.8%

In the last 12 months, were you every hungry but didn't eat because there wasn't enough
money for food?

Yes —33.5%
No — 66.5%

In the last 12 months, did you lose weight because there wasn't enough money for food?

Yes —21.0%
No —79.0%



How often do you cook for yourself or others?

Never — 4.9%
Sometimes — 42.3% Never
Often —52.7%

Sometimes

Often
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How would you rate your cooking skills?

Poor — 3.2%

Fair — 15.7%

Good - 29.7%

Very good — 36.8%

Excellent — 14.6% Fair

Poor

Good

Very good

Excellent
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What would currently help you improve vour food situation?

1. Learn how to make a budget - 31.9%

2. Food pantry at church - 31.3%

3. Learn how to eat healthy - 30.7%

4. Learn how to grow food at home - 28.8%
5. Part-time/Full-time job(s) - 25.8%



Can you count on anyone to provide you with support in accessing food, such as driving
you to the store or helping you prepare meals?

No —21.9%
Yes — 38.0%

Don’t need help — 40.6% No

0 20 40 60

Don't need help
BO
During the past month, other than your reqular job, did you participate in any physical

activities or exercises such as running, calisthenics, golf, gardening, or walking for
exercise?

Yes —73.0%
No — 23.8%
Don’t know — 3.2% 23.8%

How many times per week or per month did you take part in this activity during the past
month?

Average = 2 times per week or per month



